

Bid Summary
D 1/2 Road Capacity Improvement Project

Bid Opening: December 17, 2026
By: Eric Rink, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - KLJ Engineering</u>		<u>Dirtworks Construction, LLC.</u>		<u>K&D Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.</u>		<u>Suncore Construction & Materials, Inc.</u>		<u>Castle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	UU-	UNSUITABLE TRENCH BOTTOM	225.	CY	\$24.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 65.45	\$ 14,726.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 13,578.75	\$ 61.50	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 70.46
2	UU-	18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (RCP)	2,381.	LF	\$125.00	\$ 297,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 119,050.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 159,527.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 388,103.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 230,957.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 248,814.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 96.30
3	UU-	24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (RCP)	440.	LF	\$200.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 91.45	\$ 40,238.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 91,520.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 49,720.00	\$ 136.85	\$ 60,214.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 208.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 120.71
4	UU- 108.2	24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (RCP) (INSTALL ONLY)	62.	LF	\$90.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 1,503.50	\$ 53.30	\$ 3,304.60	\$ 70.95	\$ 4,398.90	\$ 133.00	\$ 8,246.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 6,417.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 133.00	\$ 70.95	\$ 77.00
5	UU-	48" STORM DRAIN PIPE (RCP)	24.	LF	\$500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 371.10	\$ 8,906.40	\$ 343.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 17,232.00	\$ 618.50	\$ 14,844.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 371.10	\$ 460.12
6	UU-	10" CULVERT (PVC)	32.	LF	\$85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 552.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 1,969.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 17.25	\$ 79.50	\$ 61.55	\$ 52.78
7	UU-	12" CULVERT (PVC)	203.	LF	\$85.00	\$ 17,255.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,755.50	\$ 42.45	\$ 8,617.35	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,819.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 13,012.30	\$ 18.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 42.45	\$ 46.81
8	UU-	8" CULVERT END SECTION	1.	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 636.00
9	UU-	10" CULVERT END SECTION	1.	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 661.00
10	UU-	12" CULVERT END SECTION	5.	EA	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,176.25	\$ 10,881.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,176.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 816.25
11	UU-	48" CULVERT END SECTION	1.	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 4,070.80
12	UU-	8" IRRIGATION PIPE (PIP)	2,699.	LF	\$40.00	\$ 107,960.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 76,921.50	\$ 28.20	\$ 76,111.80	\$ 34.85	\$ 94,060.15	\$ 36.00	\$ 97,164.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 136,704.35	\$ 28.20	\$ 50.65	\$ 34.85	\$ 35.64
13	UU-	10" IRRIGATION PIPE (PIP)	133.	LF	\$50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 5,918.50	\$ 46.70	\$ 6,211.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44.84
14	UU-	12" IRRIGATION PIPE (PIP)	286.	LF	\$55.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 10,439.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 13,670.80	\$ 46.70	\$ 13,356.20	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 17,260.10	\$ 36.50	\$ 60.35	\$ 47.80	\$ 48.07
15	UU-	IRRIGATION CLEANOUT	2.	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,501.60	\$ 5,003.20	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,679.32
16	UU-	8" x 4" IRRIGATION TEE	2.	EA	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 347.80	\$ 695.60	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 347.80	\$ 442.16
17	UU-	8", 22.5 DEGREE BEND	6.	EA	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 287.20	\$ 1,723.20	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 951.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 252.14
18	UU-	8", 45 DEGREE BEND	4.	EA	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 306.20
19	UU-	IRRIGATION LIFTER WITH BASIN	1.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,899.60	\$ 1,899.60	\$ 6,973.00	\$ 6,973.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,973.00	\$ 1,899.60	\$ 2,817.52
20	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (48" I.D.)	3.	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,332.70	\$ 21,998.10	\$ 4,921.00	\$ 14,763.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,332.70	\$ 7,580.74
21	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (60" I.D.)	6.	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 7,150.90	\$ 42,905.40	\$ 5,801.00	\$ 34,806.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 50,430.00	\$ 5,801.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,811.38
22	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (72" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 15,617.40	\$ 31,234.80	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,345.00	\$ 20,690.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,345.00	\$ 13,399.48
23	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER BASIC MANHOLE (96" I.D.)	1.	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 23,225.15	\$ 23,225.15	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 23,882.03
24	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER WATER QUALITY MANHOLE 01	1.	EA	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 141,777.00	\$ 141,777.00	\$ 158,458.30	\$ 158,458.30	\$ 228,835.00	\$ 228,835.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 141,777.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 158,458.30	\$ 199,794.06
25	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER WATER QUALITY MANHOLE 02	1.	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 35,065.70	\$ 35,065.70	\$ 27,122.00	\$ 27,122.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 35,382.94
26	UU- 108.5	STORM SEWER WATER QUALITY MANHOLE 03	1.	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 35,065.70	\$ 35,065.70	\$ 27,122.00	\$ 27,122.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 23,705.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 33,522.00	\$ 35,782.94
27	UU- 108.5	MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D>5') (48" I.D.)	16.	LF	\$550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 593.80	\$ 9,500.80	\$ 367.00	\$ 5,872.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 593.80	\$ 367.00	\$ 379.56
28	UU- 108.5	MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D>5') (60" I.D.)	28.	LF	\$600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 824.20	\$ 23,077.60	\$ 471.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 560.30	\$ 15,688.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 824.20	\$ 471.00	\$ 510.10
29	UU- 108.5	MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D>5') (72" I.D.)	12.	LF	\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 822.30	\$ 9,867.60	\$ 570.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 822.30	\$ 570.00	\$ 566.46
30	UU- 108.5	MANHOLE BARREL SECTION (D>5') (96" I.D.)	8.	LF	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 1,509.45	\$ 12,075.60	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 1,509.45	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,174.49
31	UU- 108.5	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (18" PIPE)	2.	EA	\$975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,933.05	\$ 3,866.10	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,933.05	\$ 1,700.61
32	UU- 108.6	STORM DRAIN INLET WITH VERTICAL CURB OPENING	6.	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5,921.00	\$ 35,526.00	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 26,946.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,607.40
33	UU- 108.6	DOUBLE STORM DRAIN INLET WITH VERTICAL CURB OPENING	2.	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 11,004.30	\$ 22,008.60	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 18,570.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 12,930.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 11,004.30	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 8,840.86
34	UU-	SMALL AREA INLET	3.	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,607.00	\$ 19,821.00	\$ 4,492.00	\$ 13,476.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 4,492.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,617.80
35	UU-	INLET BOX RISER SECTION (D>5')	34.	LF	\$500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 342.50	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 446.80	\$ 15,191.20	\$ 314.00	\$ 10,676.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 413.66
36	UU- 108.13	TRENCH DEWATERING	30.	DAY	\$500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,295.20
37	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,005.60
38	202	REMOVAL OF TREE	55.	EA	\$500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 558.50	\$ 30,717.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 95,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 937.70
39	202	REMOVAL OF PIPE	3,628.	LF	\$15.00	\$ 54,420.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 33,559.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 34,647.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,908.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 70,383.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 19.40	\$ 9.55	\$ 10.59
40	202	REMOVAL OF END SECTION	9.	EA	\$545.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 309.90	\$ 2,789.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 408.98
41	202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	368.	SY	\$25.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 4,360.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 5,372.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 6,881.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 12.50	\$ 13.73
42	202	REMOVAL OF CURB	41.	SY	\$25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 682.65	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 35.53
43	202	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	1.	EA	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 53.90	\$ 53.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 105.78
44	202	REMOVAL OF MAILBOX STRUCTURE	6.	EA	\$170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	[1] \$ 101.75	\$ 610.50	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 220.95
45	202	REMOVAL OF IRRIGATION STRUCTURE	3.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	[1] \$ 872.70	\$ 2,618.10	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,717.

Bid Summary
D 1/2 Road Capacity Improvement Project

Bid Opening: December 17, 2026
By: Eric Rink, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - KLJ Engineering		Dirtworks Construction, LLC.		K&D Construction, Inc.		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Suncore Construction & Materials, Inc.		Castle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
52	202	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (MILLING)(2" DEPTH)	92.	SY	\$3.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 6,182.40	\$ 23.45	\$ 2,157.40	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 23.45	\$ 67.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 44.33	
53	203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	13,947.	CY	\$15.00	\$ 209,205.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 62,761.50	\$ 16.65	\$ 232,217.55	\$ 18.05	\$ 251,743.35	\$ 13.00	\$ 181,311.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 267,782.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 19.20	\$ 16.65	\$ 14.28	
54	203	POTHOLING	40.	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 247.80	\$ 9,912.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 51,800.00	[1]	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 501.96
55	207	TOPSOIL (ONSITE)	630.	CY	\$30.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 20,443.50	\$ 47.65	\$ 30,019.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 9,607.50	\$ 60.60	\$ 38,178.00	[1]	\$ 11.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 32.45	\$ 33.39
56	208	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	4,299.	LF	\$7.00	\$ 30,093.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 24,934.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,495.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 33,962.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,644.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 26,868.75		\$ 5.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 5.80	\$ 6.09
57	208	EROSION BALES (WEED FREE)	23.	EA	\$30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 2,063.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,587.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 67.00	\$ 64.14
58	208	PRE-FABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE (TYPE 1)	2.	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 13,148.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,886.80
59	208	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE II)	8.	EA	\$240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 217.10	\$ 1,736.80	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 197.62
60	208	PRE-FABRICATED VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	2.	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,853.50	\$ 3,707.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00		\$ 640.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,853.50	\$ 2,168.70
61	208	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT	300.	DAY	\$800.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 73,500.00		\$ 14.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 77.68
62	210	RESET LANDSCAPE ROCK	447.	SY	\$15.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,599.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 8,761.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,653.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,391.45		\$ 3.70	\$ 21.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13.33
63	210	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE & GATES	1,572.	LF	\$12.00	\$ 18,864.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,868.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 31,125.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,584.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 30,496.80		\$ 15.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 19.04
64	210	RESET 4-FOOT WOOD FENCE	100.	LF	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 2,590.00		\$ 25.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 27.74
65	210	RESET VINYL FENCE & GATES	352.	LF	\$12.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 12,390.40	\$ 35.20	\$ 12,390.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,144.00		\$ 34.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 35.98
66	210	RESET 4-FOOT HOG PANEL FENCE	36.	LF	\$8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 475.20	\$ 13.20	\$ 475.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 468.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 14.88
67	210	RESET 6-FOOT WOOD PRIVACY FENCE	113.	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 3,655.55		\$ 32.35	\$ 37.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34.07
68	210	RESET MAILBOX STRUCTURE	26.	EA	\$500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 469.60	\$ 12,209.60	\$ 305.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00		\$ 285.00	\$ 469.60	\$ 305.00	\$ 336.92
71	210	RESET MONUMENT BOX	14.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15,050.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 783.00
72	210	RESET GROUND SIGN	11.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,180.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 356.00
73	210	RESET SIGN (SPECIAL)	4.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 521.00
74	210	RESET IRRIGATION VALVE	6.	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 11,640.00		\$ 301.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,261.20
75	210	RESET IRRIGATION STRUCTURE	7.	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 8,421.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 16,590.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,964.60
76	210	RESET IRRIGATION RISER	1.	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00		\$ 304.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,352.10
77	210	RESET SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	17.	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 23,358.00	\$ 2,603.00	\$ 44,251.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 36,635.00		\$ 1,374.00	\$ 2,603.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,126.40
78	210	ADJUST MANHOLE	3.	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 3,810.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,209.00
79	210	ADJUST IRRIGATION STRUCTURE	7.	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 728.40	\$ 5,098.80	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 15,820.00		\$ 728.40	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,555.68
80	210	ADJUST IRRIGATION RISER	2.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 618.75	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00		\$ 618.75	\$ 3,092.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,503.15
81	210	ADJUST WATER VALVE	4.	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ 270.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 795.80
82	210	FURNISH AND INSTALL MAILBOX CLUSTER	2.	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 819.50	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00		\$ 370.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 689.90
83	212	SEEDING (NATIVE) BROADCAST	0.25	ACRE	\$5,000.00																

Bid Summary
D 1/2 Road Capacity Improvement Project

Bid Opening: December 17, 2026
By: Eric Rink, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - KLJ Engineering		Dirtworks Construction, LLC.		K&D Construction, Inc.		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Suncore Construction & Materials, Inc.		Jcastle SW Group Inc., dba United Companies		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
105	625	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.	LS	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 41,959.00	\$ 41,959.00	\$ 76,002.00	\$ 76,002.00	\$ 79,310.00	\$ 79,310.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 56,385.00	\$ 56,385.00	\$ 41,959.00	\$ 79,310.00	\$ 56,385.00	\$ 60,331.20
106	626	MOBILIZATION	1.	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 148,096.00	\$ 148,096.00	\$ 196,355.00	\$ 196,355.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 311,380.00	\$ 311,380.00	\$ 148,096.00	\$ 311,380.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 242,166.20
107	627	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (HIGH BUILD)	110.	GAL	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 174.80
108	627	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SYMBOL)	424.	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 10,727.20	\$ 23.25	\$ 9,858.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 23.21
109	627	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	370.	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 9,361.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 7,178.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 19.40	\$ 20.28
110	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	260.	DAY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 318.80	\$ 82,888.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 490,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 318.80	\$ 697.76
111	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1.	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,061.00
FA		Asphalt Quality Incentive (Achievable per Specifications)	---	---	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$ 5,969,250.00		\$ 3,999,401.98		\$ 4,469,563.15		\$ 4,950,510.90		\$ 5,306,613.90		\$ 5,340,850.65				
DISC	0	Prompt Payment Discount					\$ -	0.0%	\$ (13,408.69)	0.3%	\$ -	0.0%	\$ -	0.0%	\$ -	0.0%				
TOTAL BID:						\$ 5,969,250.00		\$ 3,999,401.98	[2]	\$ 4,456,154.46		\$ 4,950,510.90		\$ 5,306,613.90		\$ 5,340,850.65				

[1] - corrected extension
[2] - corrected total